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B-0113 and B-0113-B
Pre-Rinse Units

Description
Deck mounted single hole base pre-rinse units with “pop and lock” riser
installation feature

Model
B-0113 Easy Install “Pop and Lock” Pre-Rinse Unit
B-0113-B Easy Install “Pop and Lock” Pre-Rinse Unit with Wall Bracket

Flow Rate
1.42 GPM at 60 PSI

Specifications
Chrome Plated Brass Faucet Body, Deck Mounted Pre-rinse Units with the
following features:

• Single hole base faucet with 4” spreader unit
• Spring action gooseneck
• 45” high • 14” overhang • 19-3/8” clearance
• 24” riser (000372-40) • Finger hook for spray valve
• B-0107 spray valve • B-0044-H flexible stainless steel hose
• Internal spring checks to prevent cross flow
• 1/2” NPT male inlets/compression fittings for 5/8” O.D. tubing (convertible)
B-0113-B includes a B-0109-01 wall bracket

Notes:
Alternate handles available – see pages 93-94

Pre-Rinse Dimensions
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Features
• Pre-assembled hose, spring body, overhead spring
    and spray valve
• “Pop and lock” riser installation
• Deck mounted faucet
• Forged brass construction   • Chrome plated finish

Compliant to:
• ASME A112.18.1M • NSF 61, Sec. 9
• CSA B125 • ADA
• EPAct 2005

Warranty
1 year (limited)
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B-0113-B

B-0113-B

43-1/4”
(1099 mm)

B-0109-01
6” Wall
Bracket

13”
(330 mm)

22-1/4”
(565 mm)

2-1/4” dia.
(57 mm)

Fits decks up to 1-1/8”
(29 mm) thick, or 1-1/4”
(32 mm) thick by removing
washer

Note: Rough-in hole
requirement 1-1/2” (38 mm)
hole, 1-1/4” (32 mm) minimum

Compression fittings for
5/8” O.D. copper tubing
(remove compression nut
for 1/2” NPSM male)

18” long flexible
stainless steel
supply hoses

Mounting surface

Lever handles with
color coded indexes and 
spring check Eterna
cartridges

EasyInstall Lock nut and bushing

3/8” NPT x 24” riser

004R Finger hook

Hose, spring body,
overhead spring and
spray valve 
(pre-assembled)


